

S. No. 261

Suppl Cause List-1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 2094/2024
CM no. 5603/2024

Ravinder Singh

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. Q. Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.09.2024

Notice in the main as well as in CM returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps be taken within one week.

Put up 16.10.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing before the Bench, impugned order shall stay.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.09.2024
"Imtiyaz"