

S.No. 25
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2094/2024 CM(5603/2024)

RAVINDER SINGH(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS..

Through: Ms Nadiya Abdullah, Assisting Counsel for R-1 and 2
None for R-3.

...Respondent(s)

Coram:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.10.2025.

01. Await appearance of Respondent No. 3.
02. Respondent No. 3 shall file response, if any, by next date of hearing.
03. List the matter on 26th of November, 2025.
04. Interim directions, if any, in force as on date shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR
17.10.2025.
Showkat Khan